oo
AN

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
32 15  421.1008200 1 1 - 1 [ nuneka M10x1x75 Stud M10x1x75
16 291781 459952 3146 1 1 - 1 IInuneka 2M 10x1CITx65 Stud 2M 10x1CIIx65
17 451M-1307108 45 6321 1454 2 2 - 2 HInunbka M10x1x42 Stud M10x1x42
18 291797 459952 3196 1 1 - 1 IInuneka M10x1,5-CI1x30 Stud M10x1.5-CIIx30
19 252156-112 459816 6007 4 4 - 4 1lait6a 10 npy>xuHHast Spring washer 10
20 292779-1I18 459553 4203 4 4 - 4 [aiika M 10x1 Nut M10x1
Moarpymna 1307. Hacoc cucTemMsbl OXJIaxKIeHus
Subgroup 1307. Engine Cooling System Pump
- 421.1307010-02 1 1 - 1 Hacoc cuctemsl oxiaxkaeHus B coope Engine cooling system pump in assy
32 21 2101-1307013 45 6231 0430 1 1 - 1 CaslbHUK Hacoca Pump gland
22 421.1307032 1 1 - 1 KpsuibuaTka Hacoca B cbope Pump impeller in assy
23 421.1307060-10 1 1 - 1 Kpbllika Kopiyca Hacoca Pump body cover
24 4022.1307049-01 456313 0606 1 1 - 1 INpoknanka Hacoca Pump gasket
25 414.1002121 4563211773 1 1 - 1 nunbka M8x57 Stud M8x57
26 252155-T12 459816 6006 5 5 - 5 [lai16a 8 mpyxxuHHas Spring washer 8
27 250511-T18 459553 9056 5 5 - 5 Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
28  420.1307071 1 1 - 1 [ImaHT coeMMHUTETbHBII Connection hose
29 291762-11 459952 3091 1 1 - 1 L nunbka 2M8x1,25x75 Stud 2M8x1.25x75
30 414.1002120 456321 1772 3 3 - 3 Ilnwuibka M8x47 Stud M8x47
31 421.1307048 1 1 - 1 IIpokianka koprmyca Hacoca Pump body gasket
32 421.1307015-01 1 1 - 1 Koprmyc Hacoca Pump body
33 1/37463/30 1 1 - 1 BunT cronopHbrit M6x10 Lock screw M6x10
34 459477 6024* 1 1 - 1 Bunt M6x12 Screw M6x12
35  6-5HP17124EC30 1 1 - 1 [ToaMmHUK 11apuKO-POJUKOBBII paaraaIbHbII Ball-and-roller radial bearing
36 12-1307024-B 4545110271 1 1 - 1 Crynuiia NIK1Ba U BEHTUISITOpA Pulley and fan hub
IHoarpymna 1308. Bentunarop
Subgroup 1308. Fan
32 37 421.1308020 1 1 - 1 Pemenb Belt
38 OI'K-0556* 1 1 - 1 Pemenn Belt
39 21-1308025-b 454321 6299 1 1 1 1 [lkuB Pulley
40  4146.1308032-01 456321 0660 1 1 1 1 [laii6a Washer
41 201454-T18 459346 9520 4 4 - 4 bonar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
42 252135-112 459816 6046 8 8 - 8  Illaii6a 8 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8
43 250511-1129 45 31352226 4 4 - 4 Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
44 3741-1308010-01 45 3135 2226 1 1 - 1 Benrunsitop Fan
45  3741-1308070 4531351328 1 1 - 1 My@dTa npuBoIa BEHTUISATOPA Fan drive coupling
46  3741-1308070-01* 45 3135 2552 1 1 - 1 MydTa nprBoaa BEHTHISTOPA Fan drive coupling
47 3741-1308070-02* 45 3135 2553 1 1 - 1 Mydra npuBoaa BeHTUISITOPA Fan drive coupling



L8

421.1308020
OrkK-0556 10-16/7,5 C6-W2

21-1308025-6 = 611435 -y
421.1306008-30 AN
421.1306032 “
201460-N8

451M-1003086
TC107.1306100-02

1 69-1303042-01

2 421.1306044-10
3  421.1306044
1 69-1303042-01

421.1306106 421.1306038

421.1306031-10

201454-Mn8
252135-MN2
250511-M29

252135-M2 15 421.1008200 10-16/7,5C6-W2
3741-1308010-01 16 291781 7 420.1307071-10
3741-1308070 < 17  451M-1307108

3741-1308070-01 @\/\wr 18 291797

3741-1308070-02 R 19 252156-N2

20 292779-M8

291762-MN
414.1002120
421.1307048
421.1307015-01
1/137463/30

45 9477 6024

3741-1308095
3160-1309012-20
31601-1309012-10
31604-1309012
252154-N2
250608-129
201416-M29

35 6-5HP17124EC3

23 421.1307060-10
24 4022.1307049-01
25 414.1002121

26 252155-N2

27 250511-M8

36 12-1307024-B

Puc. 32. Tepmocrart (1306), Hacoc cuctembl oxnaxaenus (1307), Bentunarop (1308), koxyx BeHTuisropa (1309)
Fig. 32. Thermostat (1306), engine cooling system pump (1307), fan (1308), fan housing (1309)



oo
co

1] 2 | 3 4 516 | 7] 8 | 10
32 48  3741-1308095 2 2 - 2 Haxkunanka 610KMpOBOYHASs Locking cover plate
- 31604-1308008 - - 1 - BenTtunstop ¢ mydroii B coope Fan with coupling in assy
Ioarpymna 1309. Koxyx BeHTHAATOPA
Subgroup 1309. Fan Housing
32 49 3160-1309012-20 45 3149 2928 - - Koxyx BeHTHIIITOpA Fan housing
50 31601-1309012-10 453149 2929 - 1 - 1 Koxyx BeHTHIIITOpA Fan housing
51 31604-1309012 - - 1 - KoxXyx BeHTHIISITOpa Fan housing
52 252154-T12 45 9816 6005 4 4 - 4 Illait6a 6 npyXuHHAs Spring washer 6
53 250608-1129 459553 1254 4 4 - 4 Taiika M6 Nut M6
54 201416-1129 459346 1502 4 4 - 4 boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
IMoarpynna 1311. Bayok pacmmpHTeIbHbI
Subgroup 1311. Expansion Tank
33 1 24-1311065 1 1 - 1 [1po6Ka pacumpuTeIbHOTO 6avyka B coope Expansion tank plug in assy
2 24-1311066 454313 5936 1 | - 1 Kopnyc npo6ku pacimpuTtenbHoOro 6ayka Expansion tank plug shell
3 24-1311067 454313 5951 1 1 - 1 Kiaman mpoOxu paciiMpuTeIbHOTO 6auKa Expansion tank plug valve
4 469-1311070 454316 2234 1 1 - 1 OcHoBaHUe XOMyTa Yoke base
5 3160-1311014 45 3149 0935 1 1 - 1 Bayok paciumpuTenbHelii B coope Expansion tank in assy
6 469-1311072 45 4316 2235 1 1 - 1 Xomyrt KperieHus1 6auka Expansion tank fixing yoke
7 297580-1129 459985 1415 2 2 - 2 [Mpstxka xomyTa Yoke buckle
8 297575-1129 459952 7211 2 2 - 2 HImmHT XoMyTa Yoke cotter
9  297581-1129 459985 1231 2 2 - 2 JleHTa XoMyTa Yoke band
10 452-1015748 4531110113 1 1 - 1 LInaHr coenMHUTENbHbII Connection hose
11 250508-1129 459553 1054 2 2 6 2 ['aitka M6 Nut M6
12 252154-T12 459816 6005 1 1 6 1 [lai16a mpyxuHHas Spring washer
13 469-1311077 45 4316 2237 1 1 - 1 Brynka qucrtaHmmoHHast Distance sleeve
14 469-1311075 454316 2236 1 1 - 1 [pyxuHa xomyTta Yoke spring
15 469-1311080 454316 2238 1 1 - 1 Tapesnka npy>XKMHbBI XOMyTa Yoke spring plate
16  469-1013104 454316 2888 - - 1 - Tpybka coenuHUTEIbHAS Connecting pipe
17 31604-1311096 - - 1 - TpyOka coennHUTETHHAS Connecting pipe
18  31512-1104110 454321 1732 - - 4 - XOMYT YepBSIIHBII ‘Worm clamp
19 3160-3724078 453149 1245 - - 1 - Xomyr Clamp
20 31512-1014090 454321 1726 - - 4 - XOMYT YepBsIUHBIii Worm clamp
21 31604-1311098 - - 1 - LnaHr coenMHUTENbHBII Connection hose
22 201420-1129 459346 1506 - - 3 - Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20
23 252037-1129 459811 1255 - - 3 - laii6a 6 Washer 6
24 31517-1311067 - - 1 - IepexomHuk Adapter
25 31604-1311095 - - 1 - Tpy6ka rmapooTBoasinas Steam discharging pipe
26 31604-1311065 - - 1 - [Tpo6xka pacupuTenbHOro 6auka Expansion tank plug



68

1 24-1311065

2 24-1311066

3 24-1311067

5 3160-1311014 /
6 4691311072
7 20758029 & S

8 297575-M29

13 469-1311077

14 469-1311075
9 297581-M29

11 250508-M29

252154-N2

16 469-1013104 31604-1311065

31604-1311096 31604-1311014

469-1015081
297535-M29
297540-M29

64-6745

252154-N2

250508-M129
21 31604-1311098

22 201420-N29

23 252037-M29

15 469-1311080
10 452-1015748

250508-129

o

29757529

297580-M29

297581-129

20 31512-1104090

24 31517-1311067

25 31604-1311095

12 252154-M2

11 250508-M29

——32 31604-1311050

Puc. 33. bauok pacuupurenbhbiit (1311)
Fig. 33. Expansion tank (1311)



\O
o

1] 2 ] 3 4 s e[ 7]38 9 10

33 27  31604-1311014 - - 1 - bayok paciimpuTenbHbII B cOope Expansion tank in assy
28  469-1015081 454316 4121 - - 1 - JlenTa cTskHast XOMyTa Yoke contracting band
29 297535-1129 459952 1202 - - 1 - ImmmHT XoMyTa Yoke cotter
30 297540-1129 459985 1403 - - 1 - Ipsixka xomyTa Yoke buckle
31 64-6745 454311 0829 - - 1 - IInaHr coeAMHUTETBHBII Connection hose
32 31604-1311050 - - 1 - KpoHIlTeliH pacliupUTeIbHOTO 6auKka Expansion tank bracket

I'PYIIIIA 16. CHEINIEHUE
GROUP 16. CLUTCH
MMoarpymna 1601. Cuenienue
Subgroup 1601. Clutch

34 1 420.1601015-01 1 1 - 1 Kaptep cuermnieHus, BepXHsisl 4aCThb Clutch housing, upper part
2 414.3707218 456321 1775 4 4 - 4  Inunbka M12x1,25x30 Stud M 12x1.25x30
3 31604-1601025 - - 4 - nunbka M12x1,25x32 Stud M12x1.25x32
4 252237-T18 459816 9477 6 6 - 6 [lait6a 12 npy>kuHHas ¢ HAPYXXHBIMU 3y0LIAMU Spring washer 12 with outer teeth
5 250515-1129 459553 1060 6 6 - 6  Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
6 3160-1601200 453149 0393 1 1 - 1 Buka mommmmHMKa ¢ TIacTUHON B cOope Bearing yoke with strip in assy
7 420.1601024 1 1 - 1 Bonr M10x1,0x38 kperaeHus: OOpbI BUIKKA Bolt M10x1.0x38 to fasten yoke support
8 11-7576 454311 0292 1 | - 1 Ornopa BWJIKY MOJIIMITHUKA BEIKJIOUEHUS! CLIETUIEHUS Clutch release bearing yoke support
9  252156-I12 459816 6007 1 1 1 1 [Iaii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
10 255063-1129 459772 1096 2 2 - 2 3akienka 4x8 Rivet 4x8
11 3160-1601205 45 3149 0395 1 1 1 [Mnactuna ynepxupatomiast Holding strip
12 420.1601021 1 1 - 1 IIpoknanka Gasket
13 420.1601022 1 1 - 1 Kpbiiika Cap
14 252154-T12 459816 6005 4 4 4 4 [lait6a 6 npyXuHHAast Spring washer 6
15 617212-04 4 4 - 4 boar M6x16 Bolt M6x16
16  31514-1601200 - 1 Buiika monImImHUKa ¢ 4eXJIoM B cOope Bearing yoke with jacket in assy
17 201416-I18 459346 9502 2 4 Bonr M6x12 Bolt M6x12
18  31512-1601211 - - 1 - Yexos BUIKU Yoke jacket
19  31604-1601213 - - 1 - Pamka yexjia BUJIKM MOAIIMITHUKA BeIKTioueHus cuerieHust  Clutch release bearing yoke jacket frame
20 3160-1601203 453149 0394 1 1 - Buka momimmimHKa BHIKITIOUEHUSI CLIETIICHUS Clutch release bearing yoke
21 31604-1601215 - - 1 - Ormopa BIWIKH MOIIIAITHAKA Bearing yoke support
22 201542-T18 45 9346 9600 2 2 - 2 boar M12x35 Bolt M12x35
23 252157-112 459816 6008 2 2 5 2 Ulaii6a 12 npyxxuHHast Spring washer 12
24 420.1601017 1 - - 1 Kaptep ciierieHrst, HUXKHSS 4acTb B cOope Clutch housing in assy, lower part
25 42007.1601017 - - - Kaprep cueruienusi, HUXHsIs1 4acTb B cOope Clutch housing in assy, lower part
26 451-1009138 456321 1234 14 14 - 14 IlaiiGa 8,5 Washer 8.5
27 451-1009138-01* 456321 1639 14 14 - 14 Illaii6a 8,5 Washer 8.5
28 201452-T129 459346 1518 1 1 - 1 Boar M8x12 Bolt M8x12



